

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Utilization of Services of Mr. Abhishek Sharma, MTS (Chowkidar).

Reference:

Letter No. DSHOJ/Esstt/2023-24/3102-03 dated 02.01.2024 of District

Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu.

ORDER NO. 13 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED

04-01-2024

The services of Mr. Abhishek Sharma, MTS (Chowkidar) of the organization of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu shall be utilized for watch and ward of Departmental Assets/Buildings of Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Complex, Jammu for a period of one month, during leave period of Mr. Kulwant Singh, MTS (Chowkidar).

> Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, Director.

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/3/2021/15690-94

Dated: 04.01.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action. He is advised to sanction Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Kulwant, Singh, MTS w.e.f 01.01.2024 to 31.01.2024 on medical grounds.
- 3. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 4. Concerned for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta). Deputy Director (Central).